

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly West Bengal University of Technology) Office of the Inspector of Colleges Main Campus: NH 12, Haringhata, Post Office – Simhat, Police Station – Haringhata, Pin – 741249 City Campus: BF-142, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 064 Tel. No. : (033)2321-7588, (033) 2334-1014/1021/1025/1028/1031; Fax : (033) 2321-8776

No. IC-318/2025/4020

Date: 30.06.2025

URGENT

To The Principal/Director All AICTE approved Colleges affiliated to MAKAUT, WB.

Sub: Affiliated intake of **M. Tech** courses of all AICTE approved Colleges affiliated to MAKAUT, WB for the Academic year, 2025-26.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith the affiliated intake of M. Tech. courses of all AICTE approved Colleges affiliated to MAKAUT, WB for the Academic Year, 2025-26. Kindly note that the said affiliated intake has been prepared based on the approval received from the AICTE for the Academic Year, 2025-26. You are requested to kindly check the affiliated intake of M. Tech courses in respect of your Institute which will be required for preparation of the Seat Matrix for counselling purposes by the Competent Authority for the Academic Year, 2025-26.

If you find **any discrepancy** in respect of the affiliated intake of M. Tech Courses in respect of your Institute, the same may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned **within 03.07.2025 (by 05.00 PM) positively. Furthermore, Dr. Ramiz Raja (Ph No. 9749114316)**/ Sri Sintu Samanta (Ph No. 6291385328) may kindly be informed over phone forthwith. In addition to the above intimation to that effect has to be given in the Email Id. icdepartmentmakaut@gmail.com positively.

Your kind cooperation is requested.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. S. K. Maity) Inspector of Colleges

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1) The P.A. to Vice Chancellor Please bring it into the kind notice of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2) The Information Scientist, MAKAUT, WB With a request to kindly upload this letter in the University website.

(Dr. S. K. Maity) Inspector of Colleges